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WESTFIELD BOARD OF EDUCATION
JANUARY 22, 2019

NOTES FOR THE RECORD

--The start date for Kerri Thorburn, Wilson School paraprofessional, was 1/8/19.

--Suspension of students, as follows:

W-1929 January 2, 3 & 4, 2019

E-1930
E-1931

January 11, 2019 (p.m.)
January 16 & 17, 2019

--The following policies were reviewed by the Policy Committee on 1/15/19 with no changes:

8140
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
8431
8506
8710
8740
8750
8820
8830
9140
9200
9210
9230
9240
9260

8420.1 (M)
8420.2 (M)
8420.3 (M)
8420.4 (M)
8420.5 (M)
8420.6 (M)
8420.7 (M)
8420.8 (M)
8420.10 (M)

Pupil Enrollments (Operations)

Fire and Fire Drills (Operations)

Bomb Threats (Operations)

Natural Disasters and Man-Made Catastrophes (Operations)
Kidnapping (Operations)

Asbestos Release (Operations)

Accidents to and from School (Operations)

Lockdown Procedures (Operations)

Catastrophic Events (Operations)

Active Shooter (Operations)

Preparedness for Toxic Hazard (Operations)

School Lunch Program Biosecurity Plan (Operations)
Property Insurance (Operations)

Bonding (Operations)

Employee and Officers Indemnification (Operations)
Opening Exercises (Operations)

Flag Display (Operations)

Ad Hoc Advisory Committee (Community)
Cooperation Between Parents and School (Community)
School Connected Organizations (Community)
Parental Responsibilities (Community)

Rights of Parents (Community)

Parental Liability for Vandalism (Community)

--December 2018, Fire/Security Drill Report, as attached. ATTACHMENT #1




