## WESTFIELD BOARD OF EDUCATION JANUARY 22, 2019

## NOTES FOR THE RECORD

- -- The start date for Kerri Thorburn, Wilson School paraprofessional, was 1/8/19.
- --Suspension of students, as follows:

W-1929	January 2, 3 & 4, 2019
E-1930	January 11, 2019 (p.m.)
E-1931	January 16 & 17, 2019

-- The following policies were reviewed by the Policy Committee on 1/15/19 with no changes:

8140	Pupil Enrollments (Operations)
Reg. 8420.1 (M)	Fire and Fire Drills (Operations)
Reg. 8420.2 (M)	Bomb Threats (Operations)
Reg. 8420.3 (M)	Natural Disasters and Man-Made Catastrophes (Operations)
Reg. 8420.4 (M)	Kidnapping (Operations)
Reg. 8420.5 (M)	Asbestos Release (Operations)
Reg. 8420.6 (M)	Accidents to and from School (Operations)
Reg. 8420.7 (M)	Lockdown Procedures (Operations)
Reg. 8420.8 (M)	Catastrophic Events (Operations)
Reg. 8420.10 (M)	Active Shooter (Operations)
8431	Preparedness for Toxic Hazard (Operations)
8506	School Lunch Program Biosecurity Plan (Operations)
8710	Property Insurance (Operations)
8740	Bonding (Operations)
8750	Employee and Officers Indemnification (Operations)
8820	Opening Exercises (Operations)
8830	Flag Display (Operations)
9140	Ad Hoc Advisory Committee (Community)
9200	Cooperation Between Parents and School (Community)
9210	School Connected Organizations (Community)
9230	Parental Responsibilities (Community)
9240	Rights of Parents (Community)
9260	Parental Liability for Vandalism (Community)

<sup>--</sup>December 2018, Fire/Security Drill Report, as attached. <u>ATTACHMENT #1</u>